FULL COLOR
TAB #3
“FM”
25
26
SERIES ‘FM’: FLUSH MOUNT (WITH SLEEVE NUT CONSTRUCTION)
OPERATING
PRESSURE

• �Specify Non-Standard Positions When
Ordering
About our Part Number System
• Simple, easy to understand
• No excessive codes!
• Eliminates mistakes when ordering
Example: �A 2.50” Bore by 10” Stroke NFPA
cylinder, Bottom Tap Mount,
Head & Cap Cushions, and
Magnetic Piston for Switches.
Part Number: FM-MS4-2.5 x 10-HC-MPR
Note: Refer to Options for specifications.
*�Steel tubes do not work with MPR magnetic pistons. Refer to Balluff end of stroke
sensors within Switches.
Notes:	 1) �Ordering example for non-
standard cushion locations:
H3C7
	 2) �Refer to Options for assistance
with cushion length selection.
	 3) �Cushions can be ordered on
same side as ports.
ADDS LENGTH TO CYLINDER - SEE “OPTION LENGTH ADDER” CHART BELOW.
A= EXTENDED PISTON ROD THREAD (Example: A= 2”)
AS ADJUSTABLE STROKE - RETRACT (SPECIFY LENGTH, Example: AS = 4”)
A/O AIR / OIL PISTON
X B .25” URETHANE BUMPER BOTH ENDS
X BC .25” URETHANE BUMPER CAP ONLY
X BH .25” URETHANE BUMPER HEAD ONLY
BP BUMPER PISTON SEALS (1.50” - 6.00” BORE)
BSP BSP PORTS (SPECIFY SIZE, EXAMPLE: BSP = .25”)
C=
EXTENDED PISTON ROD
(EXAMPLE: IF C= 0.50”, THEN 1” ROD EXTENSION IS C= 1.50”)
EN ELECTROLESS NICKEL PLATED
KK2 LARGE MALE ROD THREAD
KK3 FEMALE ROD THREAD
KK3S STUDDED PISTON ROD (KK3 WITH STUD, LOCTITE IN PLACE)
KK4 FULL DIAMETER MALE ROD THREAD
KK5 BLANK ROD END (NO THREADS, “A” = 0”)
LF LOW FRICTION SEALS
MA
MICRO-ADJUST (12” MAX STROKE)
AVAILABLE ON DOUBLE ROD END MODELS
MAB MICRO-ADJUST W/ SOUND DAMPENING BUMPER (12” MAX STROKE)
MPR
MAGNETIC PISTON FOR REED OR SOLID STATE SWITCHES -
MODELS: R10, R10P, RAC, RHT & MSS
 MS METALLIC ROD SCRAPER (BRASS CONSTRUCTION)
 NR NON-ROTATING
OP OPTIONAL PORT LOCATION OR SIZE (EXAMPLE: Ports @ 3 & 7)
OS OVERSIZE ROD DIAMETER (SPECIFY SIZE, EXAMPLE: OS = 1.375”)
SAE SAE PORTS (SPECIFY SIZE, EXAMPLE: SAE #10)
X SE SPRING EXTEND (1.50”, 2.00”, 2.50” BORE)
X SR SPRING RETURN (1.50”, 2.00”, 2.50” BORE)
SSA STAINLESS STEEL PISTON ROD, TIE RODS & NUTS & FASTENERS
SSF STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS
SSN STAINLESS STEEL TIE ROD NUTS
SSR STAINLESS STEEL PISTON ROD
 SST STAINLESS STEEL TIE RODS
X ST
STOP TUBE - SPECIFY STOP TUBE LENGTH (IN INCHES)
SPECIFY STROKE AS ES (EFFECTIVE STROKE)
(EXAMPLE: FM MS4 2 X 24ES-ST=3)
TMS STEEL CYLINDER TUBE, BLACK EPOXY PAINT FINISH
TH 400 PSI HYDRAULIC NON-SHOCK
VS FLUOROCARBON SEALS
XX SPECIAL VARIATION (SPECIFY)
OPTIONSå å
OPTION LENGTH ADDER
(ADD TO CATALOG BASIC OVERALL LENGTH DIMENSIONS)
BORE
OPTION
B BC BH ELC ELH SE SR
ST* (STOP TUBE)
EXAMPLE: ST=2
1.50 0.500 0.250 0.250 1.000 1.000 REFER TO
PAGE 92
FOR LENGTH
ADDERS
AND
AVAILABLE
BORE SIZES
AND
STROKES